

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: AS.No.149 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	11.06.2025	<p><u>LNA, J</u></p> <p>At request of learned counsel for appellant, post on 17.07.2025.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2 to 5.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to respondent Nos.2 to 5 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry. Learned counsel for the appellant shall also take steps to bring the LRs of the deceased respondent No.1 on record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ LNA, J dr</p>	
